

KABETE NATIONAL POLYTECHNIC

P.O. BOX 29010 - 00625 NAIROBI. CELL: +254 790000001, +254 79000022

Email: principal@kabetepoly.ac.ke

OFFICIAL FEES STRUCTURE 2022/2023 FY

1. The Approved Fees for an Academic Year is KShs56,420 as per the Current Govenment Guidelines on Capitation for Trainees in Public TVET Institutions.

	Votehead	Instalment 1 Kshs	Instalment 2 Kshs	Total Kshs
1	Training Equipment and Stores	11,280.00	5,640.00	16,920.00
2	Activity	1,380.00	690.00	2,070.00
3	Student Union	400.00	200.00	600.00
4	Library	400.00	200.00	600.00
5	Electricity Water & Conservancy	2,200.00	1,100.00	3,300.00
6	Repair Maintenance & Improvement	3,000.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
7	Transport & Travelling	2,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
8	Personal Emoluments	6,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
9	Administration	4,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
10	Development	2,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
11	Internet	1,000.00	500.00	1,500.00
12	Medical	600.00	300.00	900.00
13	Insurance	660.00	330.00	990.00
14	Attachment	1,160.00	580.00	1,740.00
15	Contracted services	1,520.00	780.00	2,300.00
	TOTAL	37,600.00	18,820.00	56,420.00

- 2. Students not placed by KUCCPS will pay fees in two instalments as shown above plus Examination fees as sitipulated by KNEC
- 3. All new students will pay the following mandatory charges:

a) Caution Money		2,000.00		
b) Student ID Card				
c) Boarding fees (for boarders only upon confirmation of availability)				
d) KUCCPS Registration				
e) KMLTTB and PPB	Fees (Students taking Medical Laboratory and Pharmacy	1,200.00		
f) HELB Smart Card	Control of the Contro	500.00		

- 4. For continuing students any fees arrears must be cleared ahead of a new term.
- Payment to be made to the Polytechnic's Bank Account No. 01129038542700 -Co-operative Bank, Westlands Branch.
- 6. Examination fees is ONLY recoverable upon full payment of Annual Polytechnic Fees
- 7. The Instalment payment for each of the Program in every Academic Department is as attached and can be downloaded from our website:www.kabetepoly.ac.ke

Prepared by:

Verified By:

Examined By:

Approved By

FLYANCE OFFICER

PFICER

P. O. Box 20010-00625

DP A

PRINCIPAL

REGISTRAR

20 JUL

MIN TO SAIN

P. O. Box 29010 - 00625

-NAIROB